## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1 1

51	y١	les	ne	et	v	er	SI	0	ר ו	V	•	I	

SUBMISSION TYPI	E:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	IY DATA				
		N	Name	Execution Date	
Pascal SERADARI	AN			03/28/2007	
Lars Johan RESAF	RE			03/28/2007	
Larry K. ROGERS				03/28/2007	
Olivier MARSALY				03/28/2007	
RECEIVING PART	Y DATA				
Name:	HUTCHINSC	DN, SA			
Street Address:	2 Rue Balza	с			
City:	Paris				
State/Country:	FRANCE				
Postal Code:	75908				
Property	<sup>,</sup> Туре		Numt	ber	
Application Number: 11709			9533		
CORRESPONDEN	CE DATA				
Fax Number:	(412)28	8-3063	3		
			when the fax attempt is unsuccess	sful.	
Phone:	412-288				
Email:       ptoipinbox@reedsmith.com         Correspondent Name:       Robert A. Muha					
Address Line 1:	P.O. Bo				
Address Line 4:	Pittsbur	gh, PE	NNSYLVANIA 15230-0488		
ATTORNEY DOCK	ET NUMBER:		11012US88771020018 RAM		
NAME OF SUBMIT	TER:		Robert A. Muha		
Total Attachments:	4		JL		
source=11012usSe		nent#pa	age1.tif	PATENT	
501/30505				REEL : 02581/ ERAME: 0133	

## PATENT REEL: 025814 FRAME: 0133

source=11012usResareAssignment#page1.tif source=11012usRogersAssignment#page1.tif source=11012usMarsalyAssignment#page1.tif

> PATENT REEL: 025814 FRAME: 0134

	Sample Form (former PTO/SB/15) (08-03)
ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)
Whereas, IWe, Pascal SeradarianOf PrincetonOf	Jct. New Jersey, hereafter
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvem	nents in
Method And Apparatrus For Integration Of A Central Tire Inflation Velve Into A Whee	el
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on	
Application Number	
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed o	n, and
Whereas, Hutchinson, S.A. Of Paris, France	here referred
to "assignee" whose mailing address is <u>2 Rue Balzac, 75908 Parts, France</u>	is
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	
and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said im- rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be gra hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trade Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of	anted therefore in the United States. I/We emark Office to issue said United States ne same, for his sole use and behoof; and
granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by m made.	e had this assignment and sale not been
	e had this assignment and sale not been
made. Executed this <u>28</u> day of <u>March</u> at <u>Hutchinson</u> <u>Enductives</u> <u>Tren</u>	e had this assignment and sale not been
made. Executed this <u>28</u> day of <u>March</u> at <u>Hutchinson</u> <u>Falductries</u> <u>Tren</u> State of <u>Man Jenson</u> SS: <u>Printed Na</u>	e had this assignment and sale not been 20 <u>0</u> 7  U + 0 N, N J 
made. Executed this <u>28</u> day of <u>March</u> at <u>Hutchinson</u> <u>Falductries</u> <u>Tren</u> State of <u>Man</u> <u>Jepson</u> County of <u>Mencer</u> SS: <u>Printed Na</u>	e had this assignment and sale not been 20 0 7 
made. Executed this <u>28</u> day of <u>March</u> at <u>Hutchinson</u> <u>Falductries</u> <u>Tren</u> State of <u>Man</u> <u>Tenson</u> State of <u>Man</u> <u>State</u> State of <u>Man</u> <u>Tenson</u> State of <u>Man</u> <u>State</u> State <u>State</u> <u>State</u> State <u>State</u> <u>State</u> <u>State</u> State <u>State</u> <u>State</u> <u>State</u> State <u>State</u> <u>S</u>	20 0 7 
made. Executed this 28 day of March at $HU+ChIN(QN)$ Tay ductives, Tread State of Man Tensor County of Mencer Before me personally appeared said March Reduced and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed	20 0 7 
made. Executed this 28 day of March at $HU+Ch_{IN}(O_{I})$ $T_{A}$ $duc$ fries $Tree$ State of $Me_{U}$ $Terser$ State of $Me_{U}$ $Terser$ County of $Me_{U}$ $SS$ : Printed Na Before me personally appeared said $MSCAL$ Server and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed day of $March$ 20 D .	20 0 7 
made. Executed this 28 day of March at 4U+chinley Juc fores Tren State of <u>Mew Tersey</u> State of <u>Mew Tersey</u> County of <u>Mewcer</u> Before me personally appeared said <u>March Server</u> and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed day of <u>March 20 D</u> .	20 0 7 
made. Executed this 28 day of March at $HU+ChINION$ To ductives Then State of $Man$ Tensor County of $M-encer$ Before me personally appeared said $March$ Second and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed day of $March$ 20 D	ane/Registration No., if applicable

. - •

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an ONSE officially approved form.

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)
Whereas, I/We, Lars Johan Resare0	f Trenton, New Jersey, hereafter
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and usefu	Il improvements in
Method And Apparatrus For Integration Of A Central Tire Inflation Valve	a into A Wheel
for which an application for a United States Patent was f	filed on
Application Number	
for which an application for a United States Patent was a	executed on, and
Whereas, <u>Hutchinson, S.A.</u> Of <u>Paris, France</u>	here referred
o "assignee" whose mailing address is <u>2 Rue Balzac, 75905 Paris</u>	s, Françeis
lesirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the sa	ame;
acknowledge, and other good and valuable consideration, I/W and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to t rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which m hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in or the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been made. Executed this day of day of tt to the same would have been and the same would have been	the said invention in the United States and the entir may be granted therefore in the United States. I/W t and Trademark Office to issue said United States in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; an full end of the term for which said Patent may b held by me had this assignment and sale not bee
State of Alaw Tarsey	John Signature Signature ARS TOHAN RESARE
State of Althor 100/12 () SS:	Printed Mame/Registration No., if applicable
Before me personally appeared said <u>LArs</u> John	au Kesare
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act	and deed this
bay of March 2007.	•
Seal NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW J Commission Expression	
manifician PINERS 0/04	

~ •

.

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

PATENT REEL: 025814 FRAME: 0136

·

ow, therefore, in consideration of the sum of	ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)
istication And Assaratrue For Integration Of A Central Title Inflation Value Into A Wheel            for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on	Whereas, I/We, Larry K. RogersOf Borden	town, New Jersey , hereafter
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on	referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improv	vements in
Application Number	Method And Apparatrus For Integration Of A Central Tire Inflation Valve Into A V	Vheel
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on	for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on	
whereas, <u>Hutchinson, SA.</u> of Parts_France       here referred         * assignees' whose mailing address is <u>2 Rue Bates. TS989 Parts, France</u> is         estrous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;       cw, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> dollars (\$ 1, ), the receipt whereof it chrowledge, and other good and valuable consideration, IWWe, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assigned the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire thos said assignee, of the other right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. IWW ereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States and the entire disk assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; an or the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may b aranted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not bee lade.         excuted this       2 8       day of March       20 07         thate of	Application Number	
sassignee" whose mailing address is <u>2 Rue Batzer</u> , <u>75909 Paris</u> , <u>France</u> js estrous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; ow, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> dollars (\$ <u>1</u> ), the receipt whereof it cknowledge, and other good and valuable consideration, <u>WWe</u> , the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assig nd transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entir ghts, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. <u>IW</u> ereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States adent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof, an or the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may aranted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been take. <u>Xecuted this</u> <u>28</u> day of <u>March</u> <u>2007</u> <u>Treevel</u> <u>US</u> <u>signature</u> tate of <u>Maw Farsey</u> <u>88</u> : <u>Printed Name/Registration No., if applicable</u> effore me personally appeared said <u>March</u> <u>2057</u> <u>Signature</u> and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this <u>28</u> ay of <u>March</u> <u>2057</u> <u>SHEER OSHMASKY</u> <b>MOXARY MULC OCHEW AREXY</b>	for which an application for a United States Patent was execute	d on, and
esirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; ow, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> dollars (\$ 1), the receipt whereof i cknowledge, and other good and valuable consideration, IWe, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assig nd transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire prist, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. IW are by authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States atent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; an or the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be ranted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not bee inde. xecuted this <u>28</u> day of <u>March</u> <u>2007</u> the <u>HutchINSAN</u> <u>Thodus frues</u> <u>250</u> <u>Ewing</u> <u>57</u> <u>Trenck9</u> <u>US</u> signature tate of <u>Maw Tarsey</u> ss: Printed Name/Registration No., if applicable efore me personally appeared said <u>March</u> <u>20 b</u> and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this <u>28</u> ay of <u>March</u> <u>20 b</u> <b>SHEEI OSHINGKY</b>	Whereas, <u>Hutchinson, S.A.</u> Of <u>Paris, France</u>	here referred
cw, therefore, in consideration of the sum of dollars (\$), the receipt where of incknowledge, and other good and valuable consideration, IWe, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign of transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire fight, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. IWe ereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States and the entire right, title, and Interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; an or the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not bee hade.  xecuted this	to "assignee" whose mailing address is <u>2 Rue Balzac, 75908 Paris, France</u>	is
cknowledge, and other good and valuable consideration, IWVe, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign nd transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entir ghts, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. IW areeby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States atent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; an or the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be ranted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been inde. xecuted this	desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	
tate of <u>New Tersey</u> ounty of <u>Mercer</u> ss: <u>Printed Name/Registration No., if applicable</u> efore me personally appeared said <u>Lawry K. Roger S</u> nd acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this <u>28</u> ay of <u>March</u> 20 b7. SHEER OSHINSKY NOTARY PURIC OF MEN JERSEY	rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Tu Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by made.	granted therefore in the United States. I/We rademark Office to issue said United States o the same, for his sole use and behoof; and d of the term for which said Patent may be y me had this assignment and sale not been , 20_07
tate of <u>New Terse</u> ounty of <u>Mercer</u> ss: Printed Name/Registration No., if applicable efore me personally appeared said <u>Larry K. RogerS</u> nd acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this <u>2-8</u> ay of <u>March</u> 20 57 shield OSHINSKY NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JEKSEY		2 1
ounty of <u>Mercer</u> ss: Printed Name/Registration No., if applicable efore me personally appeared said <u>Mry k. Rogurs</u> nd acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this <u>J-R</u> ay of <u>March</u> 20 <u>b</u> , shifts OSHINSKY NOTARY PURIC OF NEW JEASES		Signature
ay of <u>March</u> 20 <u>b</u> , sheri Oshinsky NOTARY PURIC OF NEW JENSEY	County of <u>Mercer</u> )	Name/Registration No., if applicable $\frac{7}{0.0}$ wr $\int$
eal Narch 20 57.		ed this 2
SHERI ÖSHINSKY NOTARY PURUC OFNEW JEKSEY		
eal NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY		
the Olerations of all the Investory approved of the provide the stand of the stand	Seal NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY	1 0
the: Signatures of all the inventors of assignees of record of the dute interest of their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms ore than one signature is required. See below	Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or the more than one signature is required. See below	ir representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if

2.5

-

•

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

ASSIGNMENT OF A	PPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)
Whereas, IWe, <u>Olivier Marsaly</u>	Of <u>L'tale Adam</u>	, France, hereafter
referred to as applicant, have invented ce	ertain new and useful improvem	ents in
Method And Apparatrus For Integration Of A Cen	ntral Tire Inflation Valve into A Whee	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
for which an application for a United	States Patent was filed on	
Application Number		
for which an application for a United		n, and
Whereas, Hutchinson, S.A.	•	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
to "assignee" whose mailing address is 21	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title a	and interest in the same;	
and transfer unto said assignee the full an rights, title and interest in and to any and	te consideration, I/We, the appl nd exclusive right to the said inv d all Patents which may be gra	Icant(s), by these presents do sell, assign vention in the United States and the entire inted therefore in the United States. IWe
Patent to said assignee, of the entire righ for the use and behoof of his legal repu granted, as fully and entirely as the sam	it, title, and interest in and to the resentatives, to the full end of	emark Office to issue said United States e same, for his sole use and behoof; and the term for which said Patent may be e had this assignment and sale not been
made. Executed this	day of April	
at 460 Southard S	T Trenton	WJ 08638
• • •	( · · · ·	<u> </u>
11		Signature
State of <u>New Tersey</u> ss:	Printed Na	MAK SACY me/Registration No., if/applicable
County of Mewcer )	<b>A i i i i</b>	
Before me personally appeared said	DLIVIER MA	RSALY
and acknowledged the foregoing instrume	ent to be his free act and deed i	this
day of <u>April</u> 2007		
Seal NOTARY	<b>ERI OSHINSKY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSE</b> Y Islon Badacij 6/30/2008 //	
		presentative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if

٠,

....

.

.